YouGov / Sunday Times Survey Results

Sample Size: 1059 aged 16+ in Wales
Fieldwork: 18th - 21st January 2021

Vote in 2019 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | “° |Plaid | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 16-24| 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1| c2DE | M4 31 | nortn | Carciffand | South f South
Dem West South Central | East | West
Weighted Sample|1059]277]315] 46 | 76 377 409 |516| 543 | 146 | 390 | 256 |267]| 530 | 530 202 219 236 219 | 182
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
If there was a referendum tomorrow on Wales
becoming an independent country and this was
the question, how would you vote? Should Wales
be an independent country?
Yes 23| 6 38 16 50 36 10 | 23 23 31 27 20 15| 25 21 22 15 32 20 25
No 52 |82 39 68 25 45 71 | 56 47 40 43 56 66| 56 47 53 59 44 54 48
Would not vote 8 1 2 0 5 2 4 9 7 8 10 5 8 5 11 7 8 10 8 8
Don’t know 15 9 19 14 20 15 14 9 21 17 15 19 11| 12 19 14 16 12 17 18
Refused 3 2 2 1 0 2 2 2 3 4 4 1 1 2 3 4 3 3 2 1
In principle, do you think there should or should
not be areferendum on independence for Wales at
some point in the next five years?
Should 31 | 14 47 31 59 44 18 | 30 32 41 34 28 25| 34 28 31 27 38 29 30
Shouldnot 47 | 76 32 56 22 39 66 | 55 41 36 39 55 59| 49 46 46 54 44 50 43
Don'tknow 22 | 10 21 12 20 17 16 | 15 28 23 28 17 16| 17 26 23 19 18 21 27
How pleased or upset would you be if...
Scotland left the UK and became an independent
country?
| would be very pleased 14 8 19 15 36 21 9 19 9 17 14 13 13| 15 13 14 8 19 15 14
| would be mildly pleased 7 3 12 5 10 11 3 6 7 8 7 4 8 8 6 7 7 9 7 4
TOTAL PLEASED 21 11 30 21 46 32 12 25 16 26 21 16 21 23 18 21 15 27 21 18
It wouldn’t bother me eitherway 30 | 26 24 12 26 19 35 | 27 32 30 32 27 30| 25 35 25 27 28 33 38
I would be mildly upset 15 | 21 14 33 3 15 17 16 15 20 14 18 12| 18 13 15 20 13 12 17
I would be veryupset 23 | 35 21 29 21 26 27 | 23 23 15 17 30 30| 25 21 27 28 22 22 16
TOTAL UPSET 39 56 35 61 24 41 4 39 38 35 32 48 42 43 34 43 49 35 34 32
Don’'t know 11 7 11 6 4 8 9 9 13 9 15 9 7 9 13 12 10 10 11 11
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Sample Size: 1059 aged 16+ in Wales
Fieldwork: 18th - 21st January 2021

Vote in 2019 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total  Con | Lab | ™ | Plaid | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 16-24| 2549 | 50-64 | 65+ [ ABC1 | c2DE | Midand | Noryy [ Cardiffand | South f South
Dem West South Central | East | West
Weighted Sample|1059]277[315] 46 | 76 | 377 | 409 |516| 543 | 146 | 390 | 256 |267| 530 | 530 [ 202 | 219 236 219 | 182
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
England left the UK and became an independent
country?
I would be very pleased 11 | 4 16 9 32 18 5 14 8 16 11 10 8 14 8 12 9 12 10 10
| would be mildly pleased 4 1 7 3 6 6 1 4 4 6 4 2 5 4 4 3 3 4 4 5
TOTAL PLEASED 14 4 23 12 38 24 6 17 12 22 15 12 12 17 11 15 12 17 14 15
It wouldn’t bother me eitherway 27 | 15 30 9 30 23 28 | 26 28 24 34 25 22| 22 32 22 24 28 35 28
| would be mildly upset 11 | 11 12 8 4 11 11 | 11 10 11 12 10 9 10 11 10 12 12 8 12
| would be veryupset 35 | 60 25 60 23 32 46 | 36 35 33 24 42 48| 40 31 39 42 31 34 31
TOTAL UPSET 46 71 37 68 27 43 57 47 46 44 36 52 57 50 42 49 53 43 42 43
Dontknow 12 |10 11 11 6| 10 10]20 15 |11 16 11 9] 10 14| 14 11 12 10 14
Wales left the UK and became an independent
country?
I would be very pleased 15 2 26 11 42 25 5 17 14 22 17 14 10| 16 14 14 14 19 14 15
| would be mildly pleased 9 4 15 6 12 14 4 6 11 12 11 5 8| 11 7 11 5 8 11 9
TOTAL PLEASED 24 6 41 16 54 39 9 23 25 34 28 18 18 28 21 25 19 27 25 24
It wouldn’t bother me eitherway 15 | 8 9 8 11 7 16 | 14 15 13 17 15 12| 10 19 12 12 14 17 19
| would be mildly upset 11 | 10 12 9 3 10 11 | 12 10 11 14 10 8 9 13 9 14 13 9 10
I would be very upset 39 | 69 27 62 24 35 54 | 42 37 29 28 46 55| 43 36 43 44 36 38 35
TOTAL UPSET 50 80 40 71 26 45 65 54 47 40 42 56 63 52 49 52 58 48 47 45
Dontknow 11| 6 10 6 9| 9 9|9 13|12 14 11 7|10 12| 112 10 10 12 12
Northern Ireland left the UK and became part of a
United Ireland?
I would be very pleased 15 8 24 18 36 26 8 19 12 15 15 16 15| 18 13 15 14 15 17 17
| would be mildly pleased 9 | 10 11 6 9 11 9 9 10 10 9 7 12| 12 7 11 10 10 7 9
TOTAL PLEASED 25 18 35 24 45 38 17 28 21 25 24 23 28 29 20 26 24 25 24 26
It wouldn’t bother me eitherway 39 | 37 34 29 33 29 45 | 40 38 41 42 37 36| 33 44 29 40 43 41 40
| would be mildly upset 11 | 14 9 19 5 11 12 | 10 11 16 8 11 11| 13 9 13 10 9 10 11
I would be veryupset 14 | 23 10 21 13 13 18 | 13 15 9 10 19 18| 15 13 18 16 12 13 11
TOTAL UPSET 25 37 19 40 18 24 30 24 26 25 18 30 28 28 22 31 26 21 23 22
Don’t know 12 8 12 7 4 9 9 9 15 9 16 11 9 10 14 13 10 10 12 13
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Sample Size: 1059 aged 16+ in Wales
Fieldwork: 18th - 21st January 2021

Vote in 2019 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | 1 | Plaid | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 16-24 | 2549 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1| c2pE | Mid and | yopyy  Cardiffand ) South | South
Dem West South Central | East | West
Weighted Sample|1059|277|315| 46 | 76 | 377 | 409 |516] 543 | 146 | 390 | 256 |267] 530 | 530 | 202 | 219 236 219 | 182
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How likely or unlikely do you think it is that within
the next ten years Scotland will leave the UK and
become an independent country?
Very likely 15 7 25 8 36 23 7 17 13 19 18 11 11| 16 13 13 11 20 15 15
Quite likely 34 | 24 43 57 39 44 28 | 32 37 29 38 37 30| 36 33 33 37 33 32 38
TOTAL LIKELY 49 31 68 65 75 67 35 48 50 48 56 48 41 52 46 45 49 53 46 53
Neither likely nor unlikely 16 | 20 13 16 5 13 20 | 17 15 14 11 18 23| 18 15 17 10 14 24 16
Quite unlikely 15 | 23 9 10 10 9 22 | 16 14 23 10 16 17| 16 14 12 17 18 15 12
Very unlikely 8 17 3 5 3 4 14 | 10 6 4 8 9 7 5 10 9 11 5 5 9
TOTAL UNLIKELY 23 40 12 15 13 13 36 25 20 27 18 26 24 21 24 21 29 23 20 21
Don'tknow 12 | 10 7 4 7 7 9 10 15 11 15 9 12 9 15 17 13 10 10 11
How likely or unlikely do you think it is that within
the next ten years Wales will leave the UK and
become an independent country?
Very likely 3 1 4 2 10 4 1 4 3 4 4 3 1 3 4 4 3 4 3 3
Quite likely 13 5 19 8 28 19 7 14 13 20 15 12 9 13 14 13 11 16 12 15
TOTAL LIKELY 16 6 23 10 38 23 8 18 15 24 19 15 10 16 17 17 13 19 15 18
Neither likely nor unlikely 18 | 13 22 10 15 18 16 | 16 20 21 17 21 15| 17 18 14 17 20 19 19
Quite unlikely 25 | 26 27 44 27 29 26 | 22 29 28 27 22 25| 28 23 23 28 30 24 21
Veryunlikely 29 | 51 17 30 13 22 43 | 37 21 18 22 32 42| 30 27 29 32 22 32 30
TOTAL UNLIKELY 54 77 44 73 39 50 69 59 50 47 48 54 67 58 51 52 59 52 56 51
Don’t know 12 I 5 11 7 8 9 7 8 15 9 17 10 8 10 14 18 10 8 11 13
How likely or unlikely do you think it is that within
the next ten years Northern Ireland will leave the
UK and become part of a united Ireland?
Very likely 6 1 10 5 16 11 2 8 4 7 8 5 4 7 5 4 5 6 9 6
Quite likely 21 | 15 27 31 25 29 17 | 22 20 21 20 20 22| 23 18 17 23 27 16 19
TOTAL LIKELY 27 16 36 36 41 39 19 30 24 28 28 24 26 30 23 22 27 33 25 25
Neither likely nor unlikely 22 | 22 20 18 21 19 26 | 22 22 23 19 27 20| 21 23 20 22 20 23 25
Quite unlikely 20 | 25 19 22 12 18 22 120 21 27 19 19 19| 22 18 20 18 20 25 17
Veryunlikely 14 | 24 10 8 8 10 20 | 16 11 7 12 14 19| 12 15 14 15 13 14 12
TOTAL UNLIKELY 34 49 29 30 21 29 42 36 32 34 31 33 38 34 34 34 33 33 39 30
Don'tknow 18 | 13 15 16 17 14 13 | 13 23 15 22 16 16| 16 20 26 18 14 14 21

3 © 2021 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved WWW.yougoVv.co.uk



YouGov

Sample Size: 1059 aged 16+ in Wales
Fieldwork: 18th - 21st January 2021

Vote in 2019 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total  Con | Lab | ™ | Plaid | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 16-24| 2549 | 50-64 | 65+ [ ABC1 | c2DE | Midand | Noryy [ Cardiffand | South f South
Dem West South Central | East | West
Weighted Sample|1059|277]|315| 46 | 76 | 377 | 409 [516| 543 | 146 | 390 | 256 |267| 530 | 530 | 202 | 219 236 219 | 182
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Which, if any, of the following best describes the
way you think of yourself?
Welsh, not British 19 | 8 22 9 35 21 14 120 17 27 23 17 10| 18 19 17 13 22 20 21
More Welsh than British 17 | 15 20 11 18 19 19 | 16 18 8 22 17 15| 18 17 14 12 23 14 23
Equally Welsh and British 23 | 33 23 22 20 25 29 | 25 22 16 22 26 27| 25 22 23 21 21 26 27
More British than Welsh 9 10 8 18 9 10 10 7 10 13 7 7 12 9 9 9 16 7 7 6
British, not Welsh 20 | 25 17 29 12 17 21 | 20 19 17 15 24 24| 19 21 23 27 12 21 14
Other 9 9 5 10 3 6 6 8 9 13 7 8 10| 9 8 9 8 10 9 7
Don’'t know 4 1 4 1 3 2 1 3 5 7 6 2 1 3 5 5 4 5 3 1
Do you think Wales would have responded to
coronavirus better or worse as an independent
country?
Better 26 | 10 38 17 44 37 17 | 25 27 30 31 25 18| 25 27 26 23 32 24 27
Worse 22 |45 11 20 7 14 34 | 28 16 24 14 27 27| 24 20 21 25 19 26 18
It would not have made much difference eitherway 42 | 41 42 59 35 43 42 | 38 45 34 40 43 47| 41 43 41 46 36 42 44
Don'tknow 10 | 4 10 4 14 7 7 9 11 11 15 5 7 10 10 12 7 12 8 11
Should decisions about how to handle the
coronavirus pandemic mostly be made by the UK
Government in London or should they mostly be
made by the Welsh Government in Cardiff?
Mostly made by the UK Government in London 29 | 60 13 31 14 17 48 | 35 24 21 21 38 39| 30 29 27 34 24 33 29
Mostly made by the Welsh Government in Cardiff 37 | 19 55 31 63 51 26 | 35 40 45 40 35 31| 38 37 42 24 47 34 38
Bothequally 24 | 19 26 32 17 26 22 | 23 26 22 25 24 26| 25 24 23 30 19 25 24
Don’t know 9 2 6 6 6 6 4 7 10 12 14 4 4 7 11 9 11 9 7 8
If the 2016 referendum on UK membership of the
European Union was being held now, how would
you vote?
LeavetheEU 35 | 77 12 12 10 4 75 | 37 33 15 20 49 53| 30 40 38 39 28 35 34
Remaininthe EU 50 | 15 81 84 77 91 12 | 50 50 73 58 39 35| 59 40 45 46 60 48 47
Would not vote 6 1 1 0 2 1 4 7 6 5 9 4 7 4 9 5 5 5 8 9
Don’tknow 9 7 7 4 10 6 9 7 12 8 14 8 5 7 12 12 11 7 9 10
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YouGov

Sample Size: 1059 aged 16+ in Wales
Fieldwork: 18th - 21st January 2021

Vote in 2019 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total  Con | Lab | ™ | Plaid | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 16-24| 2549 | 50-64 | 65+ [ ABC1 | c2DE | Midand | Noryy [ Cardiffand | South f South
Dem West South Central | East | West
Weighted Sample|1059|277[315] 46 | 76 | 377 | 409 |516| 543 | 146 | 390 | 256 |267| 530 | 530 | 202 | 219 236 219 | 182
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
If there was a referendum now on whether the UK
should or should not join the European Union,
how would you vote?
In favour of joiningthe EU 43 | 11 73 75 69 80 9 42 43 64 51 33 28] 53 32 39 40 51 43 39
Against joiningthe EU 38 | 79 15 16 14 10 75 | 42 33 20 23 49 57| 32 43 40 40 30 38 41
Would not vote 8 2 1 0 3 1 6 7 9 6 9 5 10| 4 12 5 7 7 9 11
Don’'t know 12 9 11 9 14 9 11 9 15 10 18 13 5 11 14 15 13 13 11 10
Do you think Scotland would be financially better
or worse off if Scotland became independent from
the rest of the UK?
Better off 17 4 29 20 38 27 8 18 16 24 21 16 9 17 17 17 15 18 18 19
Worse off 47 | 76 32 61 18 37 66 | 53 41 41 38 53 58| 54 41 48 51 45 49 42
It would make no difference 10 | 7 12 6 11 11 9 10 9 11 8 11 11| 9 10 5 9 12 9 14
Don'tknow 26 | 14 28 13 34 25 17 | 18 33 24 33 20 22| 20 32 31 26 24 24 25
Do you think Wales would be financially better or
worse off if Wales became independent from the
rest of the UK?
Better off 15 2 26 12 31 22 7 15 15 24 17 13 7 15 14 16 11 18 13 16
Worse off 54 | 81 42 73 35 49 69 | 60 49 43 44 62 69| 60 49 57 58 49 56 52
It would make no difference 9 6 9 5 14 9 8 10 9 12 8 10 9 8 11 6 12 9 9 11
Dontknow 22 |11 24 10 21 20 16 | 16 28 21 31 15 16| 18 27 22 19 24 23 22
Do you think England would be financially better
or worse off if England became independent from
the rest of the UK?
Betteroff 26 | 41 17 19 30 21 36 | 33 19 26 15 36 32| 29 22 23 27 27 30 20
Worse off 26 | 26 29 38 23 28 23 |26 25 31 29 19 24| 27 25 27 23 28 25 25
It would make no difference 23 | 17 27 32 19 27 22 | 23 22 22 22 25 22| 24 22 19 22 22 22 28
Don'tknow 26 | 17 27 11 27 24 19 |19 33 22 34 20 23| 20 32 31 28 23 23 26
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YouGov

Sample Size: 1059 aged 16+ in Wales
Fieldwork: 18th - 21st January 2021

Vote in 2019 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total  Con | Lab | ™ | Plaid | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 16-24| 2549 | 50-64 | 65+ [ ABC1 | c2DE | Midand | Noryy [ Cardiffand | South f South
Dem West South Central | East | West
Weighted Sample|1059|277[315] 46 | 76 | 377 | 409 |516| 543 | 146 | 390 | 256 |267| 530 | 530 | 202 | 219 236 219 | 182
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you think Northern Ireland would be financially
better or worse off if Northern Ireland became part
of a united Ireland?
Betteroff 19 | 13 25 25 39 27 13 | 23 16 24 18 19 18| 20 19 21 15 21 20 19
Worse off 32 | 52 23 39 12 27 43 | 39 25 29 26 39 36| 35 29 30 37 30 31 31
It would make no difference 14 | 12 12 8 13 12 16 | 14 13 12 12 13 17| 13 14 10 12 16 14 16
Don'tknow 36 | 24 40 28 37 34 28 | 24 46 35 44 29 29| 32 39 39 36 34 35 34
Do you think Wales will be financially better or
worse off as a result of the UK leaving the EU, or
will it be much the same?
Betteroff 11 | 21 6 3 6 5 18 | 12 10 7 8 14 14| 10 12 15 9 9 10 12
Worse off 45 | 20 66 88 71 73 22 | 48 42 59 49 39 38| 55 35 44 47 51 41 42
It would make no difference 22 | 43 9 7 11 9 38 | 25 20 12 14 30 32| 20 25 19 23 16 28 25
Don'tknow 22 |16 19 3 12 13 23 |16 28 21 29 17 16| 15 29 22 21 24 21 20
How likely or unlikely do you think it is that
Scotland will leave the UK and become an
independent country if Boris Johnson remains
Prime Minister?
Very likely 15 3 26 17 34 25 7 17 13 20 19 12 9 17 12 14 11 18 15 15
Quite likely 22 | 11 33 36 16 30 13 | 19 24 31 25 18 17| 25 19 20 25 26 20 18
TOTAL LIKELY 37 14 60 53 50 55 19 36 37 51 44 29 25 42 31 34 36 44 35 32
Neither likely nor unlikely 17 | 21 9 22 17 15 19 | 17 16 14 12 20 21| 16 17 14 15 11 21 23
Quite unlikely 15 | 25 11 13 11 12 23 | 18 13 11 11 19 21| 15 15 14 15 18 17 13
Very unlikely 12 | 27 7 1 8 6 23 | 15 10 6 9 17 16| 10 15 15 14 11 10 13
TOTAL UNLIKELY 28 53 17 14 18 18 46 33 23 18 20 35 37 26 30 29 29 28 27 26
Don'tknow 19 | 13 14 12 14 13 16 | 14 24 17 24 15 16| 17 22 23 21 16 17 20
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Sample Size: 1059 aged 16+ in Wales
Fieldwork: 18th - 21st January 2021

Vote in 2019 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | 1 | Plaid | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 16-24 | 2549 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1| c2pE | Mid and | yopyy  Cardiffand ) South | South
Dem West South Central | East | West
Weighted Sample|1059]277[315] 46 | 76 | 377 | 409 |516| 543 | 146 | 390 | 256 |267| 530 | 530 [ 202 | 219 236 219 | 182
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
And how likely do you think it would be that
Scotland would leave the UK and become an
independent country if...
Rishi Sunak were to become Prime Minister?
Verylikely 12 | 3 25 16 30 23 5 | 16 9 14 15 11 10| 15 10 11 8 15 15 14
Quite likely 15 | 10 20 28 14 21 10 | 15 16 18 14 16 13| 15 15 16 15 20 13 10
TOTAL LIKELY 28 14 45 45 44 44 14 31 24 32 29 27 23 30 25 27 22 35 27 24
Neither likely nor unlikely 17 | 22 14 18 11 15 21 | 16 19 14 16 20 19| 17 18 15 18 12 23 19
Quite unlikely 12 |20 8 10 7 9 16 | 14 10 12 9 16 12| 13 11 12 13 11 16 6
Very unlikely 11 | 22 5 2 7 7 19 | 13 10 5 9 13 17 9 14 11 13 12 6 14
TOTAL UNLIKELY 23 42 13 13 14 16 35 27 19 17 17 29 29 22 24 23 26 23 22 20
Dontknow 32 |23 28 25 31| 26 30|26 38 | 37 38 24 29|31 34| 35 34 29 27 37
Michael Gove were to become Prime Minister?
Verylikely 18 | 5 32 23 38 32 6 [21 14 22 19 18 12| 23 12 20 14 18 19 17
Quite likely 14 9 20 28 5 18 9 13 15 19 15 14 11| 14 14 11 15 22 11 9
TOTAL LIKELY 32 14 52 52 43 50 15 34 29 40 34 32 23 38 26 32 30 40 30 26
Neither likely nor unlikely 15 | 20 8 14 11 11 18 | 14 15 11 13 16 17| 14 15 13 14 8 20 18
Quite unlikely 11 | 19 8 7 8 9 18 | 13 10 12 9 13 14| 11 12 12 12 12 13 7
Very unlikely 12 | 23 6 5 7 7 20 | 14 10 6 8 15 19| 10 14 11 12 13 9 14
TOTAL UNLIKELY 23 43 15 12 15 15 38 28 19 18 16 28 33 21 26 24 25 25 22 21
Don'tknow 31 |24 25 23 31| 23 29|24 37 |30 3 25 28|28 34| 32 32 27 28 35
Keir Starmer were to become Prime Minister?
Very likely 8 7 8 8 21 8 6 10 6 9 7 9 7 7 8 11 4 7 10 6
Quite likely 19 | 16 25 25 18 25 18 | 21 16 14 19 19 21| 21 16 17 19 25 16 16
TOTAL LIKELY 26 24 34 32 39 33 24 31 22 23 26 28 27 29 24 27 23 32 26 22
Neither likely nor unlikely 21 | 23 22 15 16 23 21 | 212 22 20 19 25 22| 22 20 18 19 16 30 22
Quite unlikely 14 |16 14 21 11 15 13 | 15 12 22 11 15 11| 16 11 14 17 14 13 11
Very unlikely 8 15 4 7 2 5 13 | 10 7 4 7 10 11 6 11 8 8 10 6 11
TOTAL UNLIKELY 22 31 17 28 13 20 27 25 20 26 18 26 22 22 22 21 25 24 19 22
Don’t know 31 | 23 28 25 31 25 29 | 24 37 31 37 22 28| 271 34 33 33 28 25 34
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Sample Size: 1059 aged 16+ in Wales
Fieldwork: 18th - 21st January 2021

Vote in 2019 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Lib . . Mid and Cardiffand | South | South
Total | Con| Lab Dem Plaid | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 16-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1| C2DE West North South Central | East | West
Weighted Sample|1059]|277]315| 46 | 76 | 377 | 409 |516]| 543 | 146 | 390 | 256 |267] 530 | 530 | 202 | 219 236 219 | 182
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

How likely or unlikely do you think it is that
Northern Ireland will leave the UK and become
part of a United Ireland if Boris Johnson remains
Prime Minister?

Very likely 8 1 13 14 21 15 2 10 5 9 11 4 4 8 7 | 5 6 11 8 7
Quite likely 14 6 25 16 16 21 11 13 15 13 15 15 14| 16 13 15 13 17 13 14
TOTAL LIKELY 22 7 37 29 37 35 13 24 20 22 26 19 18 24 20 20 18 28 21 21
Neither likely nor unlikely 20 | 23 19 28 8 20 22 | 21 20 22 17 23 22| 20 20 18 21 18 23 23
Quite unlikely 17 | 25 13 16 15 14 22 19 16 19 14 16 21| 19 16 18 17 20 17 11
Very unlikely 14 | 28 8 3 8 9 22 18 11 7 11 17 20| 12 17 14 14 12 14 17
TOTAL UNLIKELY 31 53 21 19 23 23 45 37 26 26 26 33 41 30 32 33 31 32 31 28
Don’t know 27 I 17 23 24 32 22 21 19 34 31 31 25 20| 25 28 30 29 23 25 28
And how likely do you think it is that Northern
Ireland will leave the UK and become part of a
United Ireland if...
Rishi Sunak were to become Prime Minister?
Very likely 8 2 13 11 20 14 3 10 5 8 9 8 51 10 6 7 5 10 8 9
Quite likely 11 5 16 18 19 16 7 11 11 15 10 10 10| 11 10 11 10 14 9 8
TOTAL LIKELY 18 8 29 29 38 30 10 21 16 23 19 18 15 21 16 18 15 24 17 17
Neither likely nor unlikely 21 | 23 18 27 10 19 23 | 22 21 23 18 23 23| 21 22 18 22 17 29 21
Quite unlikely 12 | 18 13 11 12 13 15 14 11 13 11 13 14| 14 11 14 13 15 12 7
Very unlikely 11 | 25 6 3 5 7 19 15 8 2 8 15 18 9 14 10 12 11 11 12
TOTAL UNLIKELY 24 43 19 14 17 20 34 29 19 15 19 28 32 23 25 25 25 26 23 19
Dontknow 37 |27 34 30 36| 32 33|29 44 |39 44 32 30|36 38| 40 38 34 31 43
Michael Gove were to become Prime Minister?
Very likely 10 2 18 17 25 20 3 13 7 9 12 10 7 14 6 12 6 11 10 10
Quite likely 11 5 16 22 13 15 8 11 11 16 11 9 10| 12 10 9 11 15 10 9
TOTAL LIKELY 21 7 34 39 38 34 10 24 18 25 23 19 17 25 16 21 17 26 20 19
Neither likely nor unlikely 20 | 23 15 23 9 17 22 | 20 20 21 17 21 22| 20 20 18 21 14 27 19
Quite unlikely 13 | 19 12 13 13 12 16 14 12 14 11 13 15| 13 12 15 13 14 12 8
Very unlikely 12 | 24 6 1 5 7 19 15 9 5 7 17 17 8 15 10 14 11 11 13
TOTAL UNLIKELY 24 43 18 14 17 19 35 29 20 19 18 29 32 22 27 25 27 26 23 21
Don’t know 35 | 26 33 25 36 30 33 |28 42 36 42 31 29| 34 37 37 35 34 30 42
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Sample Size: 1059 aged 16+ in Wales
Fieldwork: 18th - 21st January 2021

Vote in 2019 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab [ - | laid | Remain| Leave | ale | Female | 16-24 | 25.49 | 50-64] 65+  aBC | c2pE | ¥} 21 | Nortn | Carifiand | South | Soutn
Weighted Sample|1059|277[315] 46 | 76 | 377 | 409 |516| 543 | 146 | 390 | 256 |267| 530 | 530 | 202 | 219 236 219 | 182
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Keir Starmer were to become Prime Minister?
Very likely 5 4 5 8 14 6 4 8 3 5 4 7 5 6 4 5 3 4 9 6
Quite likely 14 | 13 17 17 16 18 12 | 17 11 14 15 12 14| 16 12 15 12 20 9 11
TOTAL LIKELY 19 17 22 25 30 24 17 24 14 20 19 19 19 22 16 20 16 25 17 17
Neither likely nor unlikely 24 | 25 23 22 16 22 26 | 23 24 22 21 25 28| 24 23 22 22 18 34 22
Quite unlikely 13 | 16 15 22 14 15 13 | 13 12 18 10 12 14| 14 12 15 16 15 10 7
Very unlikely 9 17 6 3 5 7 13 | 12 7 6 7 13 11 7 11 7 10 9 9 11
TOTAL UNLIKELY 22 33 20 25 18 22 26 25 19 24 17 25 25 21 23 22 26 24 19 18
Don’t know 36 | 26 34 27 36 32 32 |28 43 35 44 32 28| 34 38 36 37 33 30 43
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